RESOLUTION NO. T1

"A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE
CITY OF RIDGECREST, ALLOWING CERTAIN CLAIMS
AND DEMANDS IN THE SUM OF $5,537.25 DEMANDS
SALARY CHECK NUMBERS 354 THROUGH 371 AND
EXPENSE CHECK NUMBERS 308 THROUGH 324."

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF RIDGECREST DOES HEREBY RESOLVE,
DETERMINE AND ORDER, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1: That in accordance with Section 37202 of the Govern-
ment Code, the City Clerk hereby certifies to the accuracy of

the following demands and to the availability of funds for pay-
ment thereof.

(Athodd £ Vosailo

CI$§FCLERK
/

SECTION 2: That the following cléfms and demands have been audited

as required by law and that the same hereby allowed in the amount
as hereinafter set forth.

CLAIMANT CLAIM ; NO. AMOUNT
Alfred R. Louaillier City Administrator 354 $371.99

Dept. Salary
11/30/6k to 12/13/6L

Susan M. Cove " 355 13557
Mary L. Gonder 4 356 119.11
Leroy D. Griffin Street Maintenance 357 165.0h

Dept. Salary
11/30/64 to 12/13/64

James A. Howell City Administrator 358 23.08
Dept. Salary
11/30/64 to 12/13/6L

George M. Whaley Police Dept. Salary 359 290.92
11/30/64 to 12/13/6hk

Cheryl L. Cles - 360 125.46

Mary J. Cragin 1 361 56.1L



)
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CLAIMANT

Earl £. Fike

Tommy J. Galyon
George M. Hart
Kenneth R. Keihlmeler
Edwin J. Liszka, Jr.
Richard W. McCrumb
Jerry P. Petkovsek
Bill Prasalowicsz

Dora McCrumb

Bank of America

Social Security

General Electric Credit

Corporation

California Interstate
Telephone Co.

Sun Distributors

Hubbard Printing, Inc.

Ridgecrest County Water

District

Bakersfield Electronics

Pacific Gas & Electric
Co.

Airport Sweeping Service

Inc.

Leroy Griffin

-2
CLAIM

Police Dept. Salary
11/30/6k to 12/13/6h

Employees Withholding

Held in Reserve

December 17, 1964

NO.

362

363
364
- 365
366
367
368
369
371
370

Payment of Radio Equip. 308

Telephone for City Ad-

309

ministrator & Police Depts.

Water for City Adminis- 310

trator & Police Depts.

Office Supplies for City 311

Administrator & Police

Depts.

Water for Fire Dept.

312

Service on Radio Equip. 313

Gas for City Administra- 31k

tor & Police Depts.

Street Sweeping

315

Use of Truck for Street 316

Maintenance

AMOUNT

$180.08

169.28
169.28
169.28
180.08
183.58
172.88
169.28

13.60
330.L48
112.39

7h.01

256.60

10.00

98.93

202.50

h1.50

25.80

98.00

22.50
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CLAIMANT

Don G. Simpsonq

Valley Independent

The Hideaway

Desert Motors, Inc.

Valley Independent
City of Ridgecrest

City of Ridgecrest

Graham Ritchie

- Jom
CLATIM

Engineering Fees

Legal Advertising 318 1T.55

Association of Kern Co. 319 25 w50

Cities Meeting

Vehicle Repair 320 L.80

Legal Advertising 321 253.95

Police Imprest Fund 322 16.L47

City Administrator Dept. 323 Lo.62

Imprest Fund

Legal Fees 324 855.00
Total $5,537.25

December 17, 1964

=

0. AMOUNT

317 $347.00

APPROVED AND ADOPTED THIS 17th DAY OF DECEMBER, 196k4.

AYES: MAYOR HUGO,

NOES: (COUNCILMAN WEBB

ABSENT: (OUNCILMAN GILMER

ATTEST:

// /é/tc% /.

COUNCILMEN JULES & KRAUS

Uiti/élerk
/
{7/




